Tel: 020 7774 1000



## STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Directors
Flutter Entertainment plc
Belfield Office Park
Beech Hill Road
Clonskeagh
Dublin 4, D04 V972
Ireland

10 December 2020

Dear Sirs / Madams

We refer to the circular (the "Circular") proposed to be sent by Flutter Entertainment plc to its shareholders on or around the date hereof:

- (i) containing details of the proposed acquisition by Flutter Entertainment plc, through its subsidiary TSE Holdings Limited, of the entire 37.2% interest in FanDuel Group Parent LLC currently held by Fastball Holdings LLC (the "Transaction"); and
- (ii) seeking such shareholders' approval for the Transaction.

In accordance with Listing Rule 13.3.1R(10), we hereby confirm that we have given and not withdrawn our consent to the inclusion of our name in the Circular in the form and context in which it appears.

Yours faithfully

Name:

For and on behalf of

**Goldman Sachs International** 



## STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Directors Flutter Entertainment plc Belfield Office Park Beech Hill Road Clonskeagh Dublin 4, D04 V972 Ireland

10 December 2020

Dear Sirs / Madams

## **Project Gordian Circular**

We refer to the circular (the "Circular") proposed to be sent by Flutter Entertainment plc to its shareholders on or around the date hereof:

- containing details of the proposed acquisition by Flutter Entertainment plc, through its (i) subsidiary TSE Holdings Limited, of the entire 37.2% interest in FanDuel Group Parent LLC currently held by Fastball Holdings LLC (the "Transaction"); and
- (ii) seeking such shareholders' approval for the Transaction.

In accordance with Listing Rule 13.3.1R(10), we hereby confirm that we have given and not withdrawn our consent to the inclusion of our name in the Circular in the form and context in which it appears.

Yours faithfully

**Brian Garrahy** 

Director

Davy

For and on behalf of

J&E Davy